

2nd and final bill

Abstract

18

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:-	Construction of road from Mandal to Budhan Jora.				
Agency:-	Rajiv Kumar				
	At- Munni Kalyan				
	Dist- Muzaffarpur				
Agg.no:-	SBD 67 of 2021-22				
D.O.S:-	17-07-2022				
D.O.C:-	16-01-2023				
A.D.O.C:-	17-08-2022				
> setting out Construction of reference & working benchmark					
Qty. vide TMB item-2, P-6			1.050 Km.		
@ Rs. 405.00/Km					Rs. 426=00
> Construction of Reference pillar Burgies					
Qty. vide TMB item-3, P-6			1.050 Km.		
@ Rs. 1845.00/Km					Rs. 1937=00
> clearing and grubbing the road land					
Qty. vide TMB item-4, P-6			0.31 Hct.		
@ Rs. 52970.34/Hct.					Rs. 16421=00
> Excavation for road in soil using manual means.					
Qty. vide TMB item-17, P-9			24.73 m <sup>3</sup>		
@ Rs. 130.83/m <sup>3</sup>					Rs. 3235=00

Continuation

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5) Construction of embankment with approved material deposited at site from roadway cutting					
Qty. vide TMB item-9, P-17				24.23m <sup>3</sup>	
@ Rs. 36.70/m <sup>3</sup>					Rs. 908=00
6) Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pit (100 m lead)					
Qty. vide TMB page-15				1536.60m <sup>3</sup>	
@ Rs. 190.36/m <sup>3</sup>					Rs. 292507=00
7) Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pit (100 m lead)					
Qty. vide TMB page-15				423.40m <sup>3</sup>	
@ Rs. 152.33/m <sup>3</sup>					Rs. 66020=00
8) Construction of granular sub-base					
Qty. vide TMB item-18, P-9				659.14m <sup>3</sup>	
@ Rs. 2829.17/m <sup>3</sup>					Rs. 1864819=00
9) Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone agg. of specific size of WBM III					
Qty. vide TMB item-19, P-9				293.15m <sup>3</sup>	
@ Rs. 3457.66/m <sup>3</sup>					Rs. 1013613=00
10) Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion					
281					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
Qty. vide TMB item-2, P-12				2988.75m <sup>2</sup>	
@Rs. 40.72/m <sup>2</sup>					Rs. 121702=00
→ providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion					
Rs.					
Qty. vide TMB item-3, P-13				2988.75m <sup>2</sup>	
@Rs. 13.92/m <sup>2</sup>					Rs. 41603=00
→ providing laying and setting close graded premix surfacing material of 20mm thick					
Qty. vide TMB item-4, P-13				2988.75m <sup>2</sup>	
@Rs. 196.00/m <sup>2</sup>					Rs. 585795=00
→ construction of un-reinforced PCC H/O grade					
Qty. vide TMB item-1, P-12				151.80m <sup>3</sup>	
@Rs. 7250.00/m <sup>3</sup>					Rs. 1102068=00
→ E/O in excav. for foundation of structure					
Qty. vide TMB item-7, P-7				64.80m <sup>3</sup>	
@Rs. 279.09/m <sup>3</sup>					Rs. 18085=00
→ providing Conc. H/O in open foundation					
Qty. vide TMB item-8, P-7				5.33m <sup>3</sup>	
@Rs. 5928.00/m <sup>3</sup>					Rs. 31596=00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
6) providing pcc M15 in open foundation.					
Qty. vide TMB item-9, P-7				48.33 m <sup>3</sup>	
@Rs. 5921.92/m <sup>3</sup>					Rs. 289760=00
7) prov. Conc. M20 in open foundation					
Qty. vide TMB item-10, P-7				5.16 m <sup>3</sup>	
@Rs. 6482.00/m <sup>3</sup>					Rs. 33449=00
8) Brick masonry work in C.M (1:3) in parapet					
Qty. vide TMB item-13, P-8				5.95 m <sup>3</sup>	
@Rs. 5545.00/m <sup>3</sup>					Rs. 32993=00
9) plastering with C.M (1:4) 15 mm thick					
Qty. vide TMB item-14, P-8				66.40 m <sup>2</sup>	
@Rs. 184.68/m <sup>2</sup>					Rs. 12263=00
10) Backfilling behind abutment wing wall & R/wall					
Qty. vide TMB item-12, P-8				66.78 m <sup>3</sup>	
@Rs. 493.00/m <sup>3</sup>					Rs. 32923=00
11) P/S Guide post					
Qty. vide TMB item-10, P-17				16.00 nos.	
@Rs. 518.45/no.					Rs. 8295=00

Continuation

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
12) Laying bedding on well Compacting Sand					
Qty. vide TMB item-16, P-8			1.53 m <sup>3</sup>		
@ Rs. 442.52/m <sup>3</sup>					Rs. 689 = 00
13) P/R R/C Mis grade Stone					
Qty. vide TMB item-1, P-16			2.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 2297.00/nos.					Rs. 4594 = 00
14) Laying R/C pipe NP <sub>3</sub> 1000 mm dia.					
Qty. vide TMB item-11, P-8			15.00 m		
@ Rs. 2576.00/m					Rs. 38640 = 00
15) Prov. & laying R/C pipe NP <sub>4</sub> 300 mm dia.					
Qty. vide TMB item-15, P-8			22.50 m		
@ Rs. 747.97/m					Rs. 16829 = 00
16) P/R R/C Mis grade 200m Stone					
Qty. vide TMB item-2, P-16			4.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 594.00/no.					Rs. 2376 = 00
17) P/R R/C Mis grade boundary Pillar					
Qty. vide TMB item-3, P-16			18.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 518.45/no.					Rs. 9332 = 00
18) P/R typical MGSY infor- matory sign board with Logo & Joint. board					

Continuation

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide TMB Item-1, P-6			2.00 nos		
Qty. vide TMB Item-11, P-17			2.00 nos		
		Qty.	4.00 nos.		
@Rs. 9136.09/No.				Rs.	36544=00
2/51 P/A of Retro-reflectorised 600mm equilateral triangle L/R curve board					
Qty. vide TMB Item-4, P-16			4.00 nos.		
@Rs. 3050.00/No.				Rs.	12200=00
P/A of Retro-reflectorised 600mm circular speed limit board					
Qty. vide TMB Item-5, P-16			2.00 nos		
@Rs. 4687.78/No.				Rs.	9376=00
P/A of Retro-reflectorised 600mm x 450mm rectangular school/place sign board					
Qty. vide TMB Item-6, P-16			2.00 nos		
@Rs. 4640.96/No.				Rs.	9282=00
Providing and laying hot applied thermoplastic Comp. 2.5 mm thick					
Qty. vide TMB Item-8, P-16			212.80 m <sup>2</sup>		
@Rs. 725.04/m <sup>2</sup>				Rs.	157914=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
33 32) Planting of trees by the road side					
Qty. vide TMB Memo-7, P-16			19.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 821.00/No.					Rs. 15599=00
	← Total				Rs. 5887591=00
	Add 2% cen				Rs. 58876=00
	Add 12% GST				Rs. 706511=00
	Add 10% Sign. Fee				Rs. 86793=00
	← Total				Rs. 6739771=00
less 0.50% below as per (-)					Rs. 33699=00
	← Total				Rs. 6706072=00
less prev. pay. (-)					Rs. 4294633=00
	← Total				Rs. 2431439=00

31/08/2022  
22

31/08/22  
NE

31/08/22  
22